

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2025

**FOR DIRECTIONS :**

2. S/374/2022  
with connected matters
- ) Mr. Jinay Jain i/b. M/s. Jani & Parikh, Adocate for Plaintiff
  - )
  - ) Ms. Drishti Modi a/w. Mr. Ashish Rebello i/b. M/s. Rustamji & Ginwala, Advocate for Defendants
  - )
  - ) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff made a statement that service of Writ of Summons upon Defendant Nos. 4, 5, 6, 13 and 27 is awaited as some of these Defendants reside outside India for which service is halted by postal department. Statement is accepted.
  - )
  - ) Plaintiff to take steps to serve Defendant Nos. 10,11,12,14,19, 22 to 25 with Writ of Summons, by all modes of service, as per Rules and file Affidavit of service to that effect on or before next date, failing Suit against these Defendants will be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons, if required.
  - ) Plaintiff to comply with directions issued vide Practice Note No. 60-A. Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff can serve Writ of Summons upon Ms. Drishti Modi, Advocate appearing for all Defendants.
  - )
  - ) Stand over to 03.10.2025.

Date : 12.09.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master