

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 3rd December, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

4. S/374/2022) Mr. Niket Jani i/b. M/s. Jani & Parikh, Advocate
with connected matters) for Plaintiff
)
) Ms. Pratiksha Chari a/w. Mr. Ashish Rebello i/b.
) M/s. Rustamji & Ginwala, Advocate for all
) Defendants
)
) PC. : In the present matter, **Defendant Nos.**
) **2,3,7,9,16,17,18,20,21,26, 28 and 29** are already
) transferred to the list of **Undefended Suit.**
)
) Defendant Nos. 22, 23 and 24 filed Written
) Statement on 19.11.2025. Suit against **Defendant**
) **Nos. 22, 23 and 24** is transferred to the list of
) **Long Causes.**
)
) Defendant Nos. 22, 23 and 24 to serve copy of
) Written Statement upon Plaintiff.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Defendant made a statement that
) Defendant Nos. 1, 8 and 15 are expired and they
) have filed Interim Application for bringing their
) legal heirs on record. Statement is accepted.
)
) It is recorded in Order dated 03.10.2025 that
) Defendant Nos. 4 to 6, 10 to 12, 14, 19, 20 to 25
) and 27 were served with Writ of Summons on
) 03.10.2025.
)
) Served Defendants to file Written Statement
) within stipulated time as per provisions of Order
) VIII Rule 1 of CPC, i.e. within 90 days from the
) receipt of Writ of Summons, failing which Suit
) against these Defendants will be transferred to the
) list of Undefended Suits.
)
) Stand over to 14.01.2026.

Date : 03.12.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master